
CON-2024-0204

1

FIRST AMENDMENT TO TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK 
CONSTRUCTION CONTRACT

(Plum Creek Water Purification Facility Expansion Project) 

DATE: ________________________________________________________________.

PARTIES: TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK, a Colorado municipal corporation, 100 N. Wilcox 
Street, Castle Rock, Colorado 80104 (“Town”). 

GARNEY COMPANIES, INC., a Missouri corporation, with a local address of 
7911 Shaffer Parkway, Littleton, Colorado 80127 (“Contractor”).

RECITALS: 

I. The Town and Contractor are parties to the Town of Castle Rock Construction
Contract (Plum Creek Water Purification Facility Expansion Project) dated
December 19, 2023 (the “Agreement”), which Agreement was approved by the
Town Council pursuant to Resolution No. 2023-152 (the “Resolution”). The
Agreement is attached hereto as Exhibit A. The Agreement approved
preconstruction services for a not-to-exceed compensation amount of $311,022.00.

II. The Plum Creek Water Purification Facility Expansion Project (the “Project”) will
be completed in Work Packages. The Parties originally anticipated completion of
the Project in two Work Packages. The Parties now desire to amend the Agreement
to provide for three Work Packages.

III. Contractor is to be paid a not-to-exceed Contract Price for completion of each Work
Package in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contract Price will be no
greater than the Guaranteed Maximum Price (“GMP”) established for each Work
Package.

IV. The Parties hereby desire to amend the Agreement to expand Contractor’s scope of
work to incorporate Work Package One and to establish the GMP for Work Package
One, as provided in the supplementary scope of work attached as Exhibit B. The
Parties further desire to amend the Agreement to set a completion of work date for
Work Package One.

V. The Town and Contractor wish to memorialize these changes in this First
Amendment to the Agreement (“First Amendment”).

TERMS:

1. Amendment. The Section of the Agreement titled “SCOPE OF WORK” is
amended to read as follows: 

“SCOPE OF WORK.  The Contractor shall execute the entire scope of work 
described in the Contract (“Work”), in accordance with Exhibit 1 to the Contract
and Exhibit B to the First Amendment, subject to any Modifications or Change 

May 7, 2024



CON-2024-0204

2

Orders issued and approved after execution of the Contract, under the guidelines in 
the General Conditions. Contractor shall perform the Work for Work Package One, 
as set forth in Exhibit B to the First Amendment, and the Drawings and 
Specifications for Work Package One, all of which shall be a part of the Contract 
Documents.”

2. Amendment. The Section of the Agreement titled “LIST OF CONTRACT 
DOCUMENTS” is amended to read as follows:

“LIST OF CONTRACT DOCUMENTS.

The Contract Documents consist of this Agreement and all documents to be added 
by Amendment to this Agreement upon completion of the scoping, design and 
pricing of the Project.  The work associated Contract Documents, Contractor’s 
pricing as agreed to, and all other necessary components shall be added to this 
Agreement by Amendment and shall become a fully enforceable part of this 
Agreement.

Contract Documents include the following for Preconstruction Services: 

             Construction Contract  
             General Conditions 
             30% Drawings and Specifications 

Exhibits A1 and A2. Initial Guaranteed Maximum Prices Cost Summary       
dated November 30, 2023 

             Exhibit C. Labor Rates dated November 30, 2023 
Exhibit D1. Staff Time Allocation, Work Package #1 dated November 30,   

2023
Exhibit D2. Staff Time Allocation, Work Package #2 dated November 30, 

2023
             Contractor’s Proposal/Bid 

Contract Documents that will be added to this Agreement by Amendment shall be 
as follows: 

Construction Contract 
General Conditions 
Supplemental Conditions, if applicable 
Final Drawings and Specifications 
Project Manual
Change Orders 
Notice of Award and Notice to Proceed
Performance, Labor and Material Payment Bonds 
Insurance Certificates 
Notice of Substantial Completion 
Notice of Final Completion



CON-2024-0204

3

Exhibit A1. Final Guaranteed Maximum Price Cost Summary for Work 
Package #1, 60% Cost Summary for Work Packages #2 and #3, dated April 
24, 2024 
Exhibit B1. Detailed General Conditions Costs, Work Package #1  
Exhibit B2. Detailed General Conditions Costs, Work Package #2  
Exhibit B3. Detailed General Conditions Costs, Work Package #3 
Exhibit C. Labor Rates  
Exhibit D1. Staff Time Allocation, Work Package #1  
Exhibit D2. Staff Time Allocation, Work Package #2  
Exhibit D3. Staff Time Allocation, Work Package #3 
Exhibit E. Allowance List, Alternates and Unit Prices – Work Packages #1, 
#2, & #3 
Exhibit F. Project Schedule   
Exhibit G. Monthly Partial Payment/Cash Flow Projections 
Exhibit H. Subcontractor Bid Tabulations 
Exhibit I. Exceptions and Clarifications 
Exhibit J. Contractor’s Equipment Rates” 

3. Amendment. The Section of the Agreement titled “CONTRACT PRICE” is 
amended to read as follows: 

“CONTRACT PRICE.

The Town shall pay the Contractor for performing the Work and the completion of 
the Project according to the Contract, subject to Change Orders as approved in 
writing by the Town, under the guidelines in the General Conditions.  

Preconstruction Services shall be based on actual costs using approved billable rates 
for staff, and reimbursable expenses at actual cost without mark-ups. The 
preconstruction compensation shall be a not-to-exceed amount of $311,022.   

The Town shall pay Contractor a not-to-exceed Contract Price for completion of 
each Work Package in accordance with the Contract Documents. The Contract 
Price shall be no greater than the Guaranteed Maximum Price (GMP) established 
for each Work Package. Any costs above the GMP shall be paid by Contractor 
without reimbursement by the Town, subject to additions and deductions by 
Change Order as provided in the Contract Documents. The Town and Contractor 
shall together develop the GMP for each Work Package.  

The GMP for Work Package One shall be a not-to-exceed amount of
$18,571,591.00, and is subject to the full and satisfactory performance of the terms 
and conditions of the Contract. (The GMP for Work Package One includes a 
construction contingency in the amount of $952,389.00.) Any costs above the GMP 
for Work Package One shall be paid by Contractor without reimbursement by the 
Town, subject to additions and deductions by Change Order as provided in the 
Contract Documents. The Town has appropriated money equal to or in excess of 
the Contract Price for this work. 



CON-2024-0204

4

Contractor acknowledges and agrees that this Agreement does not commit the 
Town to a full construction contract with Contractor, beyond the preconstruction 
compensation not-to-exceed amount of $311,022 for preconstruction services and 
the GMP for Work Package One in the not-to-exceed amount of $18,571,591.00.” 

4. Amendment. The Section of the Agreement titled “COMPLETION OF WORK” 
is amended to read as follows: 

“COMPLETION OF WORK.

Substantial Completion of the Work will be made as set forth in the Drawings and 
Specifications in each Work Package. Construction Completion of the Work will 
be made on or before the date set forth in each Work Package. 

Construction Completion of the Work for Work Package One shall occur on or 
before June 30, 2028. 

The Town and Contractor recognize that time is of the essence of this Contract and 
that the Town will suffer financial loss if the Work is not completed by the 
Substantial Completion Date, plus any extensions thereof allowed in accordance 
with Article 12 of the General Conditions. The General Conditions are attached 
hereto and incorporated herein as Exhibit 2.”

5. Amendment. The Section of the Agreement titled “LIQUIDATED DAMAGES” is 
amended to read as follows: 

“LIQUIDATED DAMAGES.

If the Contractor fails to complete the Work by the date set for completion in the 
Contract, or if the completion date is extended by a Change Order, by the date set 
in the Change Order, the Town may permit the Contractor to proceed, and in such 
case, may deduct the sum of $1,000.00 for each day that the Work shall remain 
uncompleted from monies due or that may become due the Contractor.  This sum 
is not a penalty but is a reasonable estimate of liquidated damages. Liquidated 
damages shall apply to completion of WP#3 only. 

The parties agree that, under all of the circumstances, the daily basis and the amount 
set for liquidated damages is a reasonable and equitable estimate of all the Town’s 
actual damages for delay.  The Town expends additional personnel effort in 
administering the Contract or portions of the Work that are not completed on time, 
and has the cost of field and office engineering, inspecting, and interest on financing 
and such efforts and the costs thereof are impossible to accurately compute.  In 
addition, some, if not all, citizens of Castle Rock incur personal inconvenience and 
lose confidence in their government as a result of public projects or parts of them 
not being completed on time, and the impact and damages, certainly serious in 
monetary as well as other terms, are impossible to measure.” 



CON-2024-0204

5

6. Amendment. Section 2.9 of Exhibit 2 “Town of Castle Rock Construction Contract 
General Conditions” to the Agreement, titled “Phased Construction,” is amended to read as follows: 

“2.9 Phased Construction. The Project will be designed and constructed in three 
Work Packages.  The Contractor will work with the Owner and Owner’s Design 
Consultant in preparing a detailed description of the Work to be included in each Work 
Package and all documents appurtenant thereto, including Drawings and 
Specifications. The Contractor shall take into consideration cost reductions, cost 
information, constructability, provisions for temporary facilities and procurement and 
construction scheduling issues in preparing detailed estimates, an Initial GMP, and a 
Final GMP for each Work Package.”

7. Ratification. In all other respects, the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

ATTACHED EXHIBITS:
EXHIBIT A – Agreement
EXHIBIT B – Scope of Work for Work Package One
EXHIBIT A1 – Final Guaranteed Maximum Price Cost Summary for Work Package #1, 60% Cost 
Summary for Work Packages #2 and #3, dated April 24, 2024 
EXHIBIT B1 – Detailed General Conditions Costs, Work Package #1 
EXHIBIT C – Labor Rates
EXHIBIT D1 – Staff Time Allocation, Work Package #1
EXHIBIT E – Allowance List, Alternates and Unit Prices – Work Packages #1, #2, & #3 
EXHIBIT F – Project Schedule
EXHIBIT G – Monthly Partial Payment/Cash Flow Projections
EXHIBIT H – Subcontractor Bid Tabulations 
EXHIBIT I – Exceptions and Clarifications 
EXHIBIT J – Contractor’s Equipment Rates 

[SIGNATURE BLOCK TO FOLLOW]



CON-2024-0204

6

ATTEST: TOWN OF CASTLE ROCK

___________________________   ______________________________ 
Lisa Anderson, Town Clerk    Jason Gray, Mayor

Approved as to form:                                           Approved as to content:  

____________________________                                   
Kaitlin Parker, Assistant Town Attorney  Mark Marlowe, Director of Castle Rock 

Water  

CONTRACTOR – GARNEY COMPANIES, INC.:

By: __________________________ 
 (Signature) 

 __________________________ 
(Print Name)

Its: ___________________________ 
(Title)



CON-2024-0204

EXHIBIT A 

AGREEMENT 















































































































CON-2024-0204

EXHIBIT B 

SCOPE OF WORK FOR WORK PACKAGE ONE



CON-2024-0204

EXHIBITS A1, B1, C, D1, E, F, G, H, I & J





























Original Issue Date:

Current File Revision is:

1-Jan-24

Section Page Paragraph No.
1 01 25 00 

1.04. A. 3. e. 
1 0 Submittals Substitution Request Submittal:  Samples, where applicable or 

requested.
Exception Aria Filtra would like to take an exception substitution reques

submittal on samples. This is an extensive process and it is 
not Aria Filtra's standard offering.

2 01 33 00 1 0 Submittals Submittal section 01 33 00 Clarification It is Aria Filtra's understanding is that this section is 
applicable to contractor, not to the Aria Filtra.

3 01 78 00 1 0 Contract Closeout Contract closeout section 01 78 00 Clarification It is Aria Filtra's understanding is that this section is 
applicable to contractor, not to the Aria Filtra.

4 01 33 00 1.04 8 0 Informational submittals Informational Submittals are comprised of technical reports, 
administrative Submittals, and guarantees which relate to the 
Work, but do not require Engineer approval prior to proceeding 
with the Work.

Clarification It is our understanding that the Aria Filtra is exempted from 
providing these submittals.

5 01 78 36 
1.04. A

1 0 Warranty requirements Related Damages and Losses:  When correcting failed or 
damaged warranted construction, remove and replace 
construction that has been damaged as a result of such failure or 
that must be removed and replaced to provide access for 
correction of warranted construction. 

Clarification It is Aria Filtra's understanding is that this section is 
applicable to contractor, not to the Aria Filtra.

6 40 90 00 
1.03. P. 

5 0 Loop Diagram Loop Diagram: A loop diagram is a collection of all components 
of an individual instrumentation system, or loop, showing the 
field, junction, panel rear and front connection points and all 
associated equipment. 

Exception Loop diagrams are not Aria Filtra's standard offering. Ladder 
diagrams could be ideal replacement to loop diagrams to 
meet the requirements. Loop diagrams are not provided in 
the previous original/expansion projects with Castle Rock. 
Aria Filtra would like to take an exception to this.

7 40 90 00 
1.04. D. 

6 0 System Description Contractor and System Supplier Requirements Clarification It is Aria Filtra's understanding that this section is not related 
to Aria Filtra's scope of supply. 

8 40 90 00 
1.05. B. 6. a. 
2)

8 0 Detailed Wiring Diagrams Loop Wiring Diagrams showing individual wiring diagram for 
each analog or pulse frequency loop.

Exception Loop diagrams are not Aria Filtra's standard offering. Ladder 
diagrams could be ideal replacement to loop diagrams to 
meet the requirements. Loop diagrams are not provided in 
the previous original/expansion projects with Castle Rock. 
Aria Filtra would like to take an exception to this. The control 
wiring diagrams will be provided as part of standard offering.

9 40 90 001.05. 
B. 8.

8 0 Loop Wiring Diagrams Individual, end-to-end wiring diagram for each analog and 
discrete or equipment loop

Exception Loop diagrams are not Aria Filtra's standard offering. Ladder 
diagrams could be ideal replacement to loop diagrams to 
meet the requirements. Loop diagrams are not provided in 
the previous original/expansion projects with Castle Rock. 
Aria Filtra would like to take an exception to this.The control 
wiring diagrams will be provided as part of standard offering. 

10 40 90 00 
2.10. H. 

20 0 Analog signal Isolators 1. Furnish signal isolation for analog signals that are sent from
one enclosure to another.
2. Do not wire in series instruments on different panels, cabinets,
or enclosures.

Clarification Aria Filtra's standard offering is isolated analog input cards. 
Aria Filtra would like to clarify that the MF system is self 
contained within the building and analog signal isolators are 
not required. 

11 40 90 00 
2.11. 3.

21 0 Panel Fabrication Standard Pushbutton Color and Inscriptions Exception Aria Filtra's standard Panel ON inscription is of White color.  

12 40 92 01 
2.04. B. 6. a. 

8 0 Wire Colors Red: AC control circuits Clarification Aria Filtra does not carry any AC control circuits in the 
design.

Specification Statement of Concern Disposition Comments

26-Feb-24

Specification Addendum

4

No.
Specification Reference

Comment Category

Exceptions & Clarifications
Project Title / Location

PCWPF Expansion/Castel Rock, CO
Specification Sections
As Listed
Specification Dated



13 40 92 01 
2.05. B. 3. 

12 0 Panel Fabrication Space Heaters Exception Space heaters are not Aria Filtra's standard offering 
especially with thermostatically controlled buildings. Aria Filtra
provided similar panel designs in the previous 
original/expansion projects with Castle Rock which did not 
require space heaters for the panel functioning. Aria Filtra 
would like to take an exception to this.

14 40 99 90 
1.03. C.2.b.

2 0 Submittals Programmable Controller Submittals : Fully documented ladder 
logic listings

Exception Our programming design is based Structured text. Please 
allow to use standard programming in the specification, 
which is same as that was used in the previous 
original/expansion projects with Castle Rock. Aria Filtra 
would like to take an exception to this.

15 40 99 00 
2.07. C. 

3 0 Software Requirements Applications software program code and software configuration 
information for PLCs, OITs and network components shall be 
non-proprietary and fully documented to allow the Owner to 
interface with and to operate, program configure and maintain 
the software. A final copy of the PLC logic in native format will be 
presented to the Owner at the end of equipment commissioning. 

Clarification Aria Filtra applications software program code is proprietary 
and requires Non Disclosure agreement for code access.
PLC Code is written using Structured Text format and is fully 
commented. Any code changes require Aria Filtra 
authorization, and unauthorized changes can void Aria Filtra 
warranties.

16 46 61 33 
2.07. A. 

12 0 Skid Mounted Electrical Provide membrane equipment skid mounted terminal cabinets 
for all external connections; one for power connections, and one 
for controls if separate from a remote I/O panel mentioned in 
ARTICLE 2.07. 

Clarification Aria Filtra offering would include a smart I/O solenoid bank 
as part of our panel less design on our valve rack. Skid 
mounted terminal cabinets are not offered in the design, and 
smart I/O solenoid bank panel less design is currently used in
the exisitng racks. Please allow to use our standard offering.

17 46 61 33 
2.07. D. 

12 0 Skid Mounted Electrical Provide a minimum of 65 KAIC rating on all equipment unless 
otherwise noted.

Exception Aria Filtra's proven standard branch rated circuit breakers 
rated at 10 KAIC. Exception taken. 

18 47 61 33 
2.08. B. 

12 0 Integration and controls The PLC shall be programmed using standard ladder logic type 
programming with Owner provided Add on Instructions and 
standard global objects to integrate with Plant SCADA system

Exception Aria Filtra programming design is based on structured text. 
Structured text programming have been implemented in the 
previous original/expansion projects with Castle Rock. Aria 
Filtra would like to take an exception to this.

19 46 61 33 
3.01. B.

17 0 Installation The Supplier shall supply all necessary control system 
addresses, control logic, and operator workstation screens in 
order for the Contractor’s System Integrator to program the plant 
control system operator screens, database, trends, reports and 
alarms

Clarification This specification is acceptable to Aria Filtra with an IP 
License agreement in place. 

20 40 96 00 
1.03. D. 3. a. 
& b.

2 0 Software design workshop Develop PLC software standards for both functional block and 
ladder logic

Exception Our programming design is based Structured text. Please 
allow to use standard programming in the specification, 
which is same as that was used in the previous 
original/expansion projects with Castle Rock. Aria Filtra 
would like to taken an exception to this. 

21 40 96 00 
2.02. A. 5.

12 0 PLC  Program Design The PLC applications software provides an PLC coil index for 
each subsection
that can be used to quickly search and locate a specific section 
per major vendor
systems and sub-systems.

Exception PLC Coil Index is not applicable to structured text. Aria Filtra 
would like to take an exception to this. 

22 40 96 00 
2.02. B.

12 0 PLC Application Software 
Design Criteria

Program Flow Diagram Exception For our standard MF program, which is complete and 
thoroughly tested, the flow diagram is just so much additional
work. This is Aria Filtra's non standard offering. Aria Filtra 
would like to take an exception to this.

23 40 96 00 
2.02. C.

13 0 PLC Application Software 
Design Criteria

PLC Program documentation Clarification Aria Filtra Standard programming is structured text. Please 
allow to  provide PLC program documentation using 
structured text.

24 40 96 00 
2.02. C. 2

13 0 PLC Application Software 
Design Criteria

Ladder diagram logic listing Exception Aria Filtra Standard programming is structured text and 
required specification is unavailable in our programming. Aria 
Filtra would like to take an exception to this. 

25 40 96 00 
2.09. N. 1. e.

33 0 Sequences Each sequence shall have a SCS JOG function. The JOG 
function shall advance the step by one, independent of the 
normal step advance conditionals and timers.

Exception The specifications are not available in Aria Filtra's standard 
text programming and Aria Filtra MF sequences do not have 
provisions for JOG function. Aria Filtra would like to take an 
exception to this.



26 40 91 00 
2.02. A. 1. in. 

2 0 Magnetic Flow Meter One RJ-45 port with Ethernet/IP protocol capability Clarification This specification is not applicable to Aria Filtra magnetic flow
meters as they are hard wired. Ethernet will be provided for 
any future applications.

27 40 91 00 
2.04. D. 4. 

6 0 Pressure Indicators (gauges) Provide seals as shown on the drawings Clarification Seals are not included based on the technical comments 
provided by Engineer.

28 40 91 00 
2.04. D. 4. c. 
& g.

6 0 Pressure Indicators (gauges) c. Ashcroft; Model Series 1010
g. Owner-approved equal

Clarification Aria Filtra standard offering for pressure indicators are 
Ashcroft 1279 model. Ashcroft 1279 model s does meet the 
enlisted specifications for pressure indicators. Would 
Ashcroft 1279 model pressure indicators are acceptable to 
the owner?

29 09 90 00 1 0 Protective Coatings General Clarification Please allow Aria Filtra to use the offering of the 
painting/protective coating requirements in similar to the Aria 
Filtra's standard that has been used to exisitng MF systems 
at Castle Rock. Aria Filtra's Painting and protective coating 
standard is attached. 

30 46 61 33 
3.04. A.

21 0 MEMBRANE FILTRATION 
SYSTEM TRAINING

The training provided by the Supplier shall be recorded (provide 
3 DVD copies and one electronic copy) for further use by the 
Owner and include the following topics at a minimum:

Clarification Aria Filtra would like to clarify that the recorded videos in the 
training are the copyrighted property of Aria Filtra and are 
intended for the owner's training purposes only. Aria Filtra 
grants a limited, non-exclusive, non-transferable and non-
assignable use of such video recordings for internal training 
use. Distribution of copyrighted training materials beyond the 
Castle Rock PUWPF Plant do require Aria Filtra's 
authorization. It is also Aria Filtra's understanding that the 
training video recording is not in the scope of supply and 
shall be scoped by others.

31 46 61 33 2.08 12 0 INTEGRATION AND 
CONTROLS

Aria Filtra Scope of Supply Clarification Aria Filtra interprets the specifications in 46 61 33 and 
Division 40 as such that the partial migration to Plant Pax 
objects and AOIs in the scope of, and achieve the 
compliancy, to the following objects only: Analog and 
discrete I/O input and output signals includes instruments - 
pressure, flow, level, temperature, turbidity, discrete switches 
(flow, level switches), motors/pumps, strainers, valves, 
heaters on the existing and proposed MF equipment. The 
Budgetary proposal scoped for replacing the existing control 
panel to the new control panel, however, in the fianl design 
review for the firm proposal,control panel replacement is not 
required with the proposed expansion.

32 46 61 33 
1.07. A

4 0 Gurantees The Supplier shall provide a guaranteed maximum membrane
replacement price to the Owner, valid up to 20 years following
Initial Acceptance, as a cost per module and as a cost for the 
total  system. The membrane price is subject to adjustment in 
accordance with the CPI. If at any time the supplier’s list price of
the membranes is lower than the guaranteed maximum
membrane replacement price in the continental United States, 
the  Owner shall be offered the lower price. 

Clarification We have provide the included GUARANTEE OF 
MEMBRANE REPLACEMENT PRICE Town of Castle 
Rock, Plum Creek Water Purification Facility Expansion 
Project that was provided to Pagosa AWSD that was agreed 
on June 2023 to comply with the requirements.  A 20-year 
price is not possible.

33 46 61 33 1.05 
2. D.

3 0 WARRANTIES If the system fails to meet the specified performance 
requirements after the Supplier has repaired or replaced the 
membrane products, the Supplier shall be responsible to provide 
and install additional membrane elements and all associated 
components and ancillary equipment, at Suppliers cost.

Exception Delete all references to install.  We did not provide the 
installation and will not assume additional scope of work 
related to the warranty.

34 46 61 33 
3.01.
B.

17 0 Installation The Supplier shall supply all necessary control system 
addresses, control logic, and operator workstation screens in 
order for the Contractor’s System Integrator to program the plant 
control system operator screens, database, trends, reports and 
alarms.

Exception This specification is acceptable to Aria Filtra with an IP 
License agreement in place. Please modify the specifications 
to include the requirment of IP License Agreement with Aria 
Filtra.



35 46 61 33 
3.02.
D. 5. k.

19 0 Energy Usage Monitor average power consumption and maximum power 
demand for the Membrane Filtration System for the duration of 
the test period. The energy usage shall not be greater than the 
value indicated in the bid form.

Exception Additional cost adder to rent the power usage equipment 
and the quantity will depend on the plant design. Please 
delete, not necessary.



EOUIPMENT PRICING  SHEET
PROJECT: PCWPF Expansion Project
BID DATE - 4/30/24

These rates do not include Fuel, Oil or Grease
EQUIPMENT
DESCRIPTION

DEALER Monthly Rate

Car 349 Excavator Garney $20,185.00

Car 336 Excavator Garney $11,755.00

Car 329 Excavator Garney $11,805.00

Cat 321 Excavator Garney $8,060.00

3.5 cy Loader/624/938 Garney $7,370.00

Cat D-5 Dozer  w/ Ripper Garney $9,345.00

Rubber Tire Backhoe/IT Garney $4,065.00

110 ton Crawler Crane Garney $20,385.00

80/ 100 ton Crawler Crane Garney $16,310.00

Terex  80 ton Crane Garney $15,595.00

Terex  55 ton Crane Garney $12,440.00

Grove 60 ton Crane Garney $13,000.00

Grove 22-28  ton Crane Garney $8,000.00

Gen Sets - 45-55kva Garney $2,000.00

Air Compressors Garney $ 1350.00


